STANDARD RATE SHEET.

(Revised) SHEET No. 1

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 6

P.S.C.

(Revised) SHEET No. 1

No. 7

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

1		000 200 21 3	CATION OF SE	#17 + C.L.	1.	
Schedule	3	4		the states a		Rate
General S	ervice, 0 -	49 KVA				Per Unit
	e: re territory ity of Servi					
Ava three-pha	ilable to ∞	all types of				
Type of S Si voltages.	ngle or thre	e-phase, 60 he	rtz, at Sell	er's standa	urd	
Rates:	Energy Charg	e				
	First Next Next Next All over	70 KWH 400 KWH 500 KWH	per month o per month per month per month per month	r less (Mir	imm bill)	\$3.00 .051 .027 .024 .018
2.	Demand Charg First 10 KW	will be added e of billing dem 10 KW of bill	and per mont		Plicable. ECKE ERVICE CO-SSU	No charge 1.35 p KW
higher.	above rates In the event	are net, the g the current m e due date, th	onthly bill	is not paid	within	
Com		rity of an ord entucky in Cas 976.			æ	
DATE OF	Mont	mber 10, 1976 h Day Year	ulity		E <u>September</u> Month Da	iy Year
ISSUED B	Beavin	F. Thornsberr	y Jr Ma	nager	Branden Addre	burg, KY

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cancelling P.S.C. No.	6
---	---

Schedule 3 - Continued

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during a month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer shall at all times take and use power in such manner that its average power factor shall be as near one hundred percent (100%) as is consistent with good engineering practice, but in no case shall the power factor be lower than ninety percent (90%) lagging. The Distributor reserves the right to measure the power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (90%) and divided by the percent power factor. When the power factor is found to be lower than ninety percent (90%), the consumer will be required to correct its power factor to ninety percent (90%) at the consumer's expense. The demand shall be defined as ninety percent (90%) of the highest average kilovolt-amperes measured during any fifteen consecutive-minute period of the month.

Fuel Cost Adjustment:

The monthly rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of \$.00332 per KWH as billed by the wholesale power supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.01 mill per KWH.

Minimum Monthly Charges:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question.

100T. 0 4 1975

CKEL

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 6510 dated September 10, 1976.

e	DAME OF TECH	E September 101	1.976	DATE	EFFECTIVE	September	10	1976	
	DATE OF ISSU	Month / Day	Near			Month	Day	Year	÷
			Conlin	in As					,
	ISSUED BY	Beavin F. Thor	nsberry./	Jr.	Manager	Bran	denbu	rg, KY	
	100000 01	Name of	Officer		Title	Add	iress		

	P.S.C. No7
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	SHEET No. 3
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 6
	Sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Schedule 3 - Continued

- 1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
- 2. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity, or \$0.75 per horsepower of connected load.
- 3. A charge of \$3.00.

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Services:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may quarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

Due Date of Bill:

Payment of consumers monthly bill will be due within ten (10) days from due date of bill.

Delayed Payment Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) higher on the first \$25.00 and two percent (2%) on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days from the due date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply.

Metering:

Necessary metering equipment will be furnished and maintained by the Cooperative, which shall have the option of metering service supplied hereunder at either primary or secondary voltage.

Special Rules and Conditions:

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of seven and one-half horsepower (7 1/2 H.P.) must be three-phase unless written permission has been obtained from the Seller.

> Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 6510 dated Survice September 10, 1976.

DATE OF	ISSUE	September 10, 1976	/ DATE	EFFECTIVE_	September		
		Month Day Year	hun	2	Month	Day Yea	ir
ISSUED	BY	Beavin F. Thornsberry,	Jr	Manager	Brande	enburg,	KY
		Name of Officer	and the second second	Title	Ad	ldress	1

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC

SHEET	No.	4
		the second se

NO.

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Cancelling	P.S.C.	No,	6
------------	--------	-----	---

P.S.C.

Sheet No. 4

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Schedule 3 - Continued

2. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.

3. Service hereunder will be furnished at one location. If the consumer desires to purchase energy from the Cooperative at two or more locations, each such location shall be metered and billed separately from the other under the above rates.

4. When lighting is installed under the above rate, the lighting load shall not exceed ten percent (10%) of the maximum power load. All equipment necessary to provide lighting shall be installed, owned and maintained by the consumer.

5. All motors in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) rating shall have reduced voltage starters.

CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 6510 dated September 10, 1976.

							1.0
	0						
DATE OF ISSUE	September	10 1976	DATE EFFECTIVE	September	10	1976	
DATE OF ISSUE	Month	Day Year	70	Month	Day	Year	
	Denun	Inoud	elles A.				
ISSUED BY		Thornsberry.	Jr. Manager	Brande	nburg	, KY	-
	and the second sec	of Officer	Title	A	ddres	ន	